
                                                                                  Houston Ranking      . . . . . .  who's hot and who's not

                                                                 For feedback,  corrections,  suggestions, bouquets and brickbats please email.    rayhouston54@gmail.com 

                                Tournaments included in this Month Ranking results

November 2025 Ranking 1/11/2025 RGA double 720                                             2 X 720 Riverglade M

Issued 1/12/25 15/11/2025 Ken Leyman Memorial                                1 X 720 Shore M

15/11/2025 Sir Walter Nash                            1 X 1440, 2 X 720 Randwick M

19/11/2025 Maunga Evening # 1                                      1 X 720 Mountain Green M

20/11/2025 Domain Evening # 1                                       1 X 720 Christchurch M

22/11/2015 Graeme Marett Memorial                           2 X 720 Dunedin M

       26/11/25 Maunga Evening # 2                                      1 X 720 Mountain Green M

29/11/2025 One Tree Hill Cup                                          2 X 720 Auckland M

29/11/2025 Domain Evening # 2                                       1 X 720 Christchurch RMT

The scores in these monthly Rankings are

adjusted down by 5 points each month

following the month the round was shot.

These deductions shown below apply to this

month only. The deduction will differ with

Category Athletes 1440 720 Face   Page each susequent month.

RM, RW, RU21M, RU21W, 40 90m 70m 122cm page 2 November 2025 Nil

OMC, U21MC,U18MC,OWC, U21WC,U18WC, 40 70m 50m 80cm Page 3 October 2025 -5

C50M, C50W, C65M, September 2025 -10

BM,BW,B50M,B50W,LM,BU21M,BU21W,BU18M, 40 60m 50m 122cm Page 4 August 2025 -15

B65M,LM,LW,LU18W,L50M,T50M,T65M,L65M, July 2025 -20

R50M, R50W, R65M, R65W, RU18M, RU18W, 40 60m 60m 122cm Page 5 June 2025 -25

RPM 10 55m 50m 122cm Page 5 May 2025 -30

RU16M, RU16W, 10 45m 122cm Page 6 April 2025 -35

CU16M, CU16W, 10 45m 80cm Page 6 March 2025 -40

BU16M, BU16W, 10 45m 122cm Page 6 February 2025 -45

January 2025 -50

December 2024 -55

November 2024 -60

October 2024 expire

To convert a  WA1440 score to a WA720  -   Example - Women Compound (CW)      WA1440 score of 1222 X 48%  =  WA720 score of 587

Men   CM       RM     C50M    R50M     C65M   R65M   CU21M   RU21M   CU18M   RU18M   CU16M   RU16M   CU14M   RU14M   CU11M   RU11M RPM
 50%     50%      48%        50%       47%       47%      50%         50%          50%        50%         53%         53%        50%         53%         50%         50% 48%

Women   CW       RW    C50W    R50W     C65W  R65W   CU21W   RU21W   CU18W  RU18W   CU16W   RU16W   CU14W   RU14W  CU11W   RU11W

 48%      48%     47%       47%        47%       47%      48%        48%          48%         47%         50%          50%         50%         50%        50%         50%       

Barebow  All categories        Barebow        Longbow      Traditional      all 50%

1 A Ranking round consists of 2 X WA720  combined scores

      2       WA1440 rounds can be converted in to eligible WA720 scores by calculation.    The calculation formulas are shown above 

3 Each individual WA720 score will devalue by 5 points every following month until such times that it is replaced by a score of higher value

4 Any eligible score that becomes 12 months old will be withdrawn from the tables

5 Any tie between competing ranking totals is resolved by the highest individual WA720 score at its current value to take priority

6 All scores are sourced from Archery OSA.     Scores are also valid from result sheets that do not fit the OSA criteria for publication i,e, National tournaments.

     7       Eligible tournaments will have been publicised prior to competition and with a status of either International (Int), Major (M) or Registered Minor Tournament (RMT)

     8      Internationl ( Int ) scores by ANZ affiliated archers are eligible for ranking purposes, provided they were attained at aNew Zealand venue    

     9      The scope of the Ranking system is limited to New Zealand venues only

    10.    Any matter not covered by these guidelines will be arbitrated by the administrator in the interim, until a definition is claridied 

These Rankings are available on    Archery New Zealand > Athletes > Rankings     and     facebook.com/profit.php?id=61570668312320

All photos used are freely available and sourced from facebook
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                Recurve
Recurve Men                        RM
Recurve Under21 Men        RU21M Recurve Women                       RW                        Tier 1
Recurve Para Men               RPM Recurve Under 21 Women      RU21W 70m 122cm Face
       Rank Archer Name Club Date Status 1440 720 Adjust Date Status 1440 720 Adjust Total

Open Categ Round 1 Rnd 1 down Round 2 Rnd 2 down Score

1 1 Ben McLean Auckland 19/11/2025 M 653 29/11/2025 M 630 1283 RM

2 2 Finn Matheson Auckland 29/11/2025 M 641 29/11/2025 M 639 1280 RM

3 3 Mitchell Osborne Mana 22/11/2025 M 642 20/11/2025 M 631 1273 RM

4 1 Julia Harrison Grey Goose Wing 26/10/2025 M 631 626 29/11/2025 M 628 1254 RW

5 1 Ryley Griffiths Auckland 26/10/2025 M 635 630 29/11/2025 M 620 1250 RU21M

6 2 Orion Elward Mountain Green 26/11/2025 M 612 19/11/2025 M 597 1209 RU21M

7 2 Isabella Matthews Mountain Green 1/11/2025 M 609 26/11/2025 M 599 1208 RW

8 3 Nuala Edmundson Mountain Green 1/11/2025 M 604 29/11/2025 M 602 1206 RW

9 4 Jesse Eckert Riverglade 1/11/2025 M 603 1/11/2025 M 587 1190 RM

10 5 Shaun Ryan Tauranga 21/04/2025 M 631 596 22/04/2025 M 624 589 1185 RM

                       Tier 2

11 3 Alex Collett Riverglade 29/11/2025 M 594 29/11/2025 M 575 1169 R21M

12 4 Rebecca Jones Mountain Green 26/11/2025 M 587 1/11/2025 M 577 1164 RW

13 5 Kelly Atkinson Mountain Green 25/10/2025 M 598 593 29/11/2025 M 567 1160 RW

14 1 Ilaria Melchieri Mountain Green 31/05/2025 M 608 578 22/04/2025 M 609 574 1152 RU21W

15 6 Mytchel Hammond Christchurch 20/11/2024 M 635 575 4/12/2024 M 617 562 1137 RM

16 7 Paul Sutton Shore 15/11/2025 M 572 29/03/2025 M 604 564 1136 RM

17 8 Chisora Hada Manawatu 29/03/2025 M 611 571 21/04/2025 M 599 564 1135 RM                   tied

18 6 Katherine Watson Independent 21/04/2025 M 606 571 22/04/2025 M 599 564 1135 RW                   tied

19 9 Zac Campbell Timaru 22/11/2025 M 578 22/11/2025 M 555 1133 RU21M

10 Ryley Griffiths Auckland 22/02/2025 M 601 556 21/04/2025 M 607 572 1128 RM

20 11 Mykel Turner Auckland 15/11/2025 M 569 31/01/2025 M 607 557 1126

                       Tier 3
RM

12 Zac Campbell Timaru 26/10/2025 M 591 586* 26/10/2025 M 543 538 1124* RM           Tie Break

21 13 Stephen Florence Mountain Green 21/04/2025 M 597 562* 22/04/2025 M 597 562 1124* RM            Tie Break

22 7 Leeanne Millward Independent 25/10/2025 M 1179 566 561 26/10/2025 M 566 561 1122 RW                      48%

23 2 Lily Brislen Mountain Green 19/11/2025 M 551 26/11/2025 M 569 1120 RU21W

24 4 Nick Lees Mountain Green 29/11/2025 M 558 19/11/2025 M 556 1114 RU21M

25 8 Charlene Harbrow Dunedin 22/11/2025 M 565 22/11/2025 M 548 1113 RW

26 5 Peter Yeh Mountain Green 19/11/2025 M 592* 25/10/2025 M 517 512 1104* RU21M     Tie Break

27 14 Daniel Neufeld Thames AG 1/11/2025 M 561* 25/10/2025 M 548 543 1104* RM            Tie Break

28 15 Mark Fowles                  ? 18/10/2025 M 576 571 18/10/2025 M 527 522 1093 RM

29 6 William Chen Auckland 29/11/2025 M 549 29/11/2025 M 520 1069 RU21M

30 16 Phillip Percy Wairarapa 19/07/2025 RMT 545 525 25/05/2025 RMT 571 541 1066 RM

                        Tier 4

31 17 Pedro De Oliveira Tauranga 1/11/2025 M 552 1/11/2025 M 513 1065 RM

32 18 Ettiene Coetzee Tauranga 1/11/2025 M 533 1/11/2025 M 517 483 1050 RM

33 19 Richard Lin Shore 21/04/2025 M 540 505 22/04/2025 M 569 534 1039 RM

34 20 Brad Collins Tauranga 8/02/2025 M 550 505 1/11/2025 M 518 1023 RM

35 3 Phoebe Newconbe Mountain Green 26/11/2025 M 520 15/11/2025 M 500 1020 RU21W

36 21 Corbyn Jenson Greenwood 21/02/2025 M 549 504 21/04/2025 M 537 502 1006 RM

37 22 Adam Williams Dunedin 22/11/2025 M 505 22/11/2025 M 500 1005 RM

38 23 Scott Taylor -Beech Randwick 16/11/2025 M 504 15/11/2025 M 976 488 992 RM                        50%

39 24 Adam Kaluzny Southland 15/02/2025 M 552 507 15/02/2025 M 489 444 951 RM

40 25 William Chen Auckland 25/10/2025 M 528 523 29/03/2025 M 462 422 945 RM

Possibles

Jeremy O'Flaherty Auckland 21/04/2025 M 495 460 22/04/2025 M 517 482 942 RU21M

Paul Wallace Dunedin 22/11/2025 M 500 22/11/2025 M 437 937 RPM

Hunter Clark Auckland 21/04/2025 M 501 466 22/04/2025 M 485 450 916 RU21M

Annette Gibson Shore 7/02/2025 M 466 421 22/04/2025 M 474 439 860 RW

Tahir Singh Dunedin 22/03/2025 M 504 464 22/03/2025 M 434 394 858 RM

Natalie Hay Randwick 16/11/2025 M 434 15/11/2025 M 881 423 418 852 R21W                   48%

Frasier Cho Auckland 21/04/2025 M 436 401 22/04/2025 M 457 422 823 RM

Oscar Holmes Mountain Green 25/01/2025 M 478 428 22/04/2025 M 427 392 820 RU21M

Emily Sutton Randwick 15/12/2024 M 972 467 412 17/11/2024 M 959 460 400 812 RW                       48%

Daniel Glover Randwick 16/11/2025 M 415 16/11/2025 M 375 790 RM

Cormac Fell Mountain Green 11/12/2024 M 454 399 6/01/2025 M 416 366 765 RU21M

Callum Fielding Dunedin 22/03/2025 M 429 389 22/03/2025 M 381 341 730 RM

Waiting room  -  in no particular order - requiring an adequate 2nd score to contest a position on the ranking tables

Victoria Tucker Grey Goose Wing 9/03/2025 M 499 459 RW

Vincent Drane Randwick 19/07/2025 RMT 560 540 RM

Vanessa Jim Auckland 22/04/2025 M 536 501 24/08/2024 M score expired RW

Daniel Glover Randwick 20/01/2025 M 435 385 24/08/2024 M score expired RM

Mike Hooper Christchurch 6/11/2024 M 563 503 27/10/2024 M score expired RM

Gareth Ballentyne Auckland 15/11/2025 M 499 RM
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             Compound

Compound Para Men              CPM
Compound Men                       CM Compound Under 21 Men       CU21M Compound Under 18 Men  CU18M
Compound Women                 CW Compound Under 21 Women CU21W Comp Under 18 Women     CU18W 50m 80cm faces
Compound 50+ Men            C50M Compound 50+ Women             C50W Compound 65+Men               C65M                Tier 1
       Rank Archer Name Club Date Status 1440 720 Adjust Date Status 1440 720 Adjust Total 

Open Categ Round 1 Rnd 1 down Round 2 Rnd 2 down Score

1 1 Gary Coleman Manawatu 1/11/2025 M 695 1/11/2025 M 693 1388 CM

2 2 Corban Thorpe Independent 29/11/2025 M 690 29/11/2025 M 683 1373 CM

3 1 Ian Matheson Auckland 25/10/2025 M 692 687 29/11/2025 M 683 1370 C50M

4 3 Marcus Barclay Auckland 25/10/2025 M 693 688 25/10/2025 M 680 675 1363 CM

5 4 Henry Bishop Mountain Green 1/11/2025 M 686 25/10/2025 M 673 668 1354 CM

6 5 Ryan Jones Christchurch 26/10/2025 M 675 670 25/10/2025 M 1349 674 669 1339 CM                       50%

7 6 Mitch Ryan Christchurch 26/10/2025 M 670 665 20/11/2025 M 672 1337 CM

8 7 Ben Trim Riverglade 25/10/2025 M 677 672 18/10/2025 M 667 662 1334 CM

9 2 Gustav Bam Manawatu 18/10/2025 M 673 668  29/11/2025 M 658 1326 C50M

8 Gustav Bam Manawatu 9/03/2025 M 663 1/11/2025 M 658 1321 CM

10 1 Jacob Schouten Christchurch 22/11/2025 M 665 22/11/2025 M 652 1317 CU18M

              Tier 2

11 1 Nicki Matheson Auckland 29/11/2025 M 667 29/11/2025 M 649 1316 CW

12 9 Hector McNeilly Independent 21/04/2025 M 697 662 22/04/2025 M 688 653 1315 CM

13 1 Logan Dittert Manawatu 27/09/2025 Int 686 676* 22/02/2025 M 683 638 1314* CU21M      Tie Break

14 10 Riku van Tonder Riverglade 21/04/2025 M 688 653 9/03/2025 M 701 661* 1314* CM              Tie Break

14 2 Bev Evans Manawatu 18/10/2025 M 664 659 1/11/2025 M 654 1313 CW

15 11 James Bishop Mountain Green 1/11/2025 M 660 1/11/2025 M 652 1312 CM

16 2 Liam Burrow Christchurch 22/11/2025 M 658 22/11/2025 M 653 1311 CU18M

17 3 Lisa Walker Independent 25/10/2025 M 660 655 19/11/2024 M 654 1309 CW

18 12 Luke Christie Randwick 18/10/2025 M 657 652 18/10/2025 M 654 649 1301 CM

19 3 Rajal Sharma Auckland 25/10/2025 M 658 653* 29/11/2025 M 643 1296* CU21M

20 1 Levi Matheson Auckland 29/11/2025 M 657 29/11/2025 M 638 1295 CU21W       Tie Break

               Tier 3

21 2 Max Maggs Mountain Green 19/11/2025 M 652 26/11/2025 M 643 1295 CU21M        Tie Break

22 3 Mark Smith Manawatu 5/04/2025 M 685 650 5/04/2025 M 675 640 1290 C50M

23 4 Chris Gorman Wairarapa 18/10/2025 M 651 646 18/10/2025 M 647 642 1288 C50M

3 Rajal Sharma Auckland 27/09/2025 Int 667 657* 9/03/2025 M 668 628 1285 CU18M

24 4 Isabella Wassilieff Manawatu 16/11/2025 M 657 16/11/2025 M 623 1280 CW

25 5 Annemaree Senior Dunedin 26/10/2025 M 645 640 22/11/2025 M 635 1275 CW

26 1 Levi Matheson Auckland 27/09/2025 M 652 642 25/10/2025 M 632 627 1269 CU18W

27 13 Craig  MacRae Independent 21/02/2025 M 674 629 22/02/2025 M 679 634 1263 CM

28 14 Lorne Roodt Mountain Green 9/03/2025 M 665 625 7/09/2025 RMT 647 637 1262 CM

29 4 Jack Adams Independent 29/03/2025 M 678 638 21/04/2025 M 658 623 1261 CU21M

30 2 Sophia Abery Manawatu 16/11/2025 M 1288 618 15/11/2025 M 631 1249 CU18W              48%

                     Tier 4

31 1 Neville Clark Trentham 18/10/2025 M 644 639* 15/11/2025 M 1293 608 1247 C65M                 47%

32 5 Andrew Robertson Independent 25/10/2025 M 1291 620 615 26/10/2025 M 631 626 1241 C50M                  48%

33 15 Andrew Russell Auckland 21/04/2025 M 650 615 22/04/2025 M 657 622 1237 CM

34 4 Edward Stichbury Manawatu 22/02/2025 M 662 617 31/01/2025 M 667 617 1234 CU18M

35 6 Angela Churchill Mountain Green 27/11/2024 M 681 621* 11/12/2024 M 667 612 1233 CW               Tie Break

36 6 Mike Lomas Chistchurch 26/10/2025 M 624 619* 20/11/2025 M 614 1233 C50M           Tie Break

7 Levi Matheson Auckland 29/03/2025 M 647 607 29/03/2025 M 662 622 1229 CW

37 8 Emma Argyle Manawatu 21/02/2025 M 666 621 22/04/2025 M 642 607 1228 CW

38 7 Ocky Blignaut Mountain Green 21/04/2025 M 652 617 22/04/2025 M 643 608 1225 C50M

39 9 Amy Lewis Randwick 25/10/2025 M 621 616 25/10/2025 M 613 608 1224 CW

40 16 Blair Williamson Christchurch 1/03/2025 M 1306 653 613 2/03/2025 M 647 607 1220 CM                     50%

Possibles

Henry Bishop Mountain Green 20/11/2024 RMT 670 610 30/11/2024 M 663 603 1213 CU18M

Rajal Sharma Auckland 29/03/2025 M 653 613 29/03/2025 M 635 595 1208 CM

Ian Matheson Auckland 7/02/2025 M 638 593 2/02/2025 M 656 611 1204 CM

Chris Gorman Wairarapa 19/07/2025 RMT 634 614 22/03/2025 M 629 589 1203 CM

Kim Wassilieff Manawatu 16/11/2025 M 607 16/11/2025 M 586 1193 C50M

Brooke Allanson Randwick 16/11/2025 M 601 15/11/2025 M 1216 584 1185 CU21W              48%

Tegan Kennedy Southland 22/11/2025 M 590 22/11/2025 M 587 1177 CU21M

Albertus Viljoin Mana 5/04/2025 M 618 583 5/04/2025 M 625 590 1173 C50M

Ann Mitchell Independent 1/03/2025 M 1293 608 568 2/03/2025 M 621 581 1149 C50W                 47%

Dale Lightfoot Auckland 15/02/2025 M 624 579 16/02/2025 M 1218 609 564 1143 CM                      50%

Blair Rasmusson Grey Goose Wing 9/03/2025 M 611 571 22/03/2025 M 610 570 1141 C50M

Ollie Smith                 ? 26/07/2025 M 592 572 7/09/2025 RMT 573 563 1135 CU21M

Jesse Matheson Auckland 21/04/2025 M 584 549 22/04/2025 M 594 559 1108 CU18M

Ali Safari                 ? 21/04/2025 M 580 545 22/04/2025 M 583 548 1093 CM

Waiting room -  in no particular order - requiring an adequate second score to contest a position on the Ranking tables

Simon Atkinson Mountain Green 26/11/2025 M 613 CU18M

Neville Clark Trentham 19/07/2025 RMT 627 607 CM

Finn Matheson Auckland 7/09/2025 RMT 648 638 CM

Hector McNeilly Independent 27/09/2025 Int 704 694 CU21M

Corban Thorpe Independent 27/09/2025 Int 682 672 CU18M

Aspen Pugh Shore 15/11/2025 M 527 CW
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               Barebow

Barebow Men                           BM Barebow Under 21 Men          BU21M Longbow 65 Men                      L65M Traditional Under 18 Women
Barebow Women                     BW Barebow Under 21 Women    BU21W Longbow 50+ Men                      L50M         L50M Longbow 50+ Women

50+ Barebow Men                B50M Barebow Under 18 Men          BU18M L/Bow Under 18 Women    LU18W Traditional Men 0

50+Barebow Women           B50W Barebow Under 18 Women BU18W Traditional 50+ Men             T50M
65+ Barebow Men                   B65M Longbow Men                                 LM Traditional  65+Men               T65M
65+ Barebow Women           B65W Longbow Women                          LW Tradional 50+ Women               T50W 50m 122cm Face
Trad Under 21 Ewomen   TU21W Traditional Women                  TW Traditional Under 18 Men   TU18 M

               Tier 1
        Rank Archer Name Club Date Status 1440 720 Adjust Date Status 1440 720 Adjust Total

Open Categ Round 1 Rnd 1 down Round 2 Rnd 2 down score

1 1 Mireillie Nel Christchurch 22/11/2025 M 591 22/11/2025 M 588 1179 BW

2 1 Alan Flynn Mountain Green 26/11/2025 M 570 29/11/2025 M 568 1138 B50M

3 1 David Wright Shore 1/11/2025 M 567* 1/11/2025 M 562 1129* BM              Tie Break

4 2 Kerry Hoole Mountain Green 7/09/2025 RMT 575 565* 22/03/2025 M 604 564 1129* B50M          Tie Break

5 1 Jacob Schaffer Mountain Green 25/10/2025 M 574 569* 25/10/2025 M 558 553 1122* BU21M       Tie break

6 1 Ashley Zu Mountain Green 26/11/2025 M 568* 25/10/2025 M 559 554 1122* BU18W       Tie Break

7 3 Shane Wills Shore 23/11/2024 M 609 549 21/04/2025 M 583 548 1097 B50M

8 2 Connor Johnson Kapiti Coast 16/11/2025 M 562 16/11/2025 M 528 1090 BM

3 Kerry Hoole Mountain Green 19/11/2025 M 547 31/01/2025 M 591 541 1088 BM

9 2 Jeanette Summers Kapiti Coast 16/11/2025 M 558 15/11/2025 M 1056 528 1086 BW                         50%

10 4 Dennis Bryce Independent 22/04/2025 M 584 549 15/11/2025 M 535 1084 B50M

                     Tier 2

11 3 Vicky Rombouts Riverglade 29/11/2025 M 554 29/11/2025 M 528 1082 BW

12 4 Alan Flynn Mountain Green 19/11/2025 M 541 29/11/2025 M 528 1069 BM 

13 5 Ian Roberts Auckland 7/09/2025 RMT 576 566 7/02/2025 M 538 493 1059 BM

14 5 Ian Roberts Auckland 30/11/2024 M 583 523 31/01/2025 M 577 527 1050 B50M

15 6 Paul Riley Southland 22/11/2025 M 522 22/11/2025 M 513 1035 B50M

4 Ashley Zu Mountain Green 29/11/2025 M 521 29/11/2025 M 520 1031 BW

1 Mireille Nel Christchurch 26/10/2025 M 519 514 26/10/2025 M 502 497 1011 LW

16 1 Eric Espinassy Mountain Green 19/11/2025 M 519* 11/12/2024 M 544 489 1008 B65M

17 6 Leonard Reeves Mana 22/03/2025 M 529 489 5/04/2025 M 536 501 990 BM

18 7 Manoel Matos Independent 15/11/2025 M 1017 508 16/11/2025 M 480 988 BM                      50%

19 5 Lindsay Havens Auckland 29/11/2025 M 498 29/11/2025 M 486 984 BW

20 8 Regan Walters Riverglade 30/11/2024 M 546 486 22/04/2025 M 526 491 977 BM

                     Tier 3

21 7 John Way Mountain Green 1/11/2025 M 484 19/11/2025 M 470 954 B50M

22 6 Kinsey Cropper Mountain Green 26/11/2025 M 495 21/04/2025 M 480 445 940 BW

23 1 Benji Chung Auckland 26/11/2025 M 475 29/11/2025 M 450 925 BU18M

24 7 Yue Wang                 ? 25/10/2025 M 471 466 25/10/2025 M 460 455 921 BW

25 1 Mireille Nel Christchurch 4/12/2024 M 521 466 6/01/2025 M 490 440 906 TW

26 8 Kevin Ball Christchurch 22/03/2025 M 489 449 2/03/2025 M 492 452 901 B50M

27 9 Mark Madill Dunedin 22/11/2025 M 463 22/11/2025 M 417 880 BM

28 8 Leslie Havens Auckland 29/11/2025 M 453 29/11/2025 M 423 876 BW

29 10 John Way Mountain Green 7/02/2025 M 449 404 29/03/2025 M 483 443 847 BM

30 9 Graeme Robb Christchurch 20/11/2025 M 439 22/03/2025 M 446 406 845 B50M

                      Tier 4

31 2 Mackenzie Rae Riverglade 30/11/2024 M 465 405 27/11/2024 M 495 435 840 BU18W

32 11 Wesley Van Zyl Greenwood 4/12/2024 M 476 421 20/02/2025 M 440 395 816 BM

33 12 Andy Lavelle                ? 22/11/2025 M 426* 22/11/2025 M 387 813* BM              Tie Break

13 Kevin Ball Christchurch 26/10/2025 M 425 420* 26/10/2025 M 398 393 813* BM              Tie Break

34 2 Joseph Rockell Independent 21/04/2025 M 443 408 22/04/2025 M 431 396 804 BU21M

35 9 Meike Voigt Mountain Green 25/01/2025 M 482 432 19/11/2025 M 369 801 BW

36 14 Jacques Burger Auckland 21/04/2025 M 410 375 22/04/2025 M 454 419 794 BM

37 10 Kenny Otto Riverglade 30/11/2024 M 439 379 22/03/2025 M 433 393 772 B50M

38 2 Toby schaffer Mountain Green 1/03/2025 M 372 332 2/03/2025 M 411 371 703 BU18M

39 10 Tina Shepherd Mountain Green 25/10/2025 M 353 348 19/11/2025 M 353 701 BW

40 11 Nicole Derham Greenwood 14/12/2024 M 417 362 15/12/2024 M 779 389 334 696 BW                       50%

Possibles

Fred Davidson Manawatu 29/03/2025 M 376 336 29/03/2025 M 389 349 685 B65M

Jamie Anderson Grey Goose Wing 20/01/2025 M 386 336 20/01/2025 M 389 339 675 BW

Graeme Williams Mana 5/04/2025 M 363 328 5/04/2025 M 355 320 648 LM

Joathon Ablitt Kapiti College 16/11/2025 M 320 16/11/2025 M 319 639 BU18M

Linsay Hayward Christchurch 26/10/2025 M 341 336* 26/10/2025 M 294 289 625* LM              Tie Break

Kevin Ball Christchurch 29/11/2025 RMT 325* 22/11/2025 M 300 625* LM              Tie Break

Hannah Philpot Riverglade 21/04/2025 M 296 261 22/04/2025 M 381 346 607 BW

Ben Hughes Riverglade 21/04/2025 M 296 261 22/04/2025 M 376 341 602 BU21M

Molly Yang Auckland 25/10/2025 M 437 432 25/10/2025 M 77 72 504 BU18W

Waiting room - in no particular order -requiring an adequate second score to contest a position on the Ranking  tables 

Pierre Azor Mountain Green 19/11/2025 M 541 BM 

Linsay Hayward Christchurch 20/11/2025 M 216 L50M

Andrew Fong Mountain Green 15/11/2025 M 479 B50M

Jacob Schaffer Mountain Green 26/11/2025 M 595 BM 

Simon Martin Shore 15/11/2025 M 423 T65M

Andy Lindsay Christchurch 26/10/2025 M 953 476 471 TM                       50%

Andrew Fong Mountain Green 19/11/2025 M 540 BM 
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                  60m Recurves

Recurve 50+ Men                 R50M Recurve 65+Men           R65M Recurve Under 18 Men                 RU18M
Recurve 50+ Women           R50W Recurve 65+Women    R65W Recurve Under 18 Women           RU18W 60m 122cm face
       Rank Archer Name Club Date Status 1440 720 Adjust Date Status 1440 720 Adjust Total

Open Categ Round 1 Rnd 1 down Round 2 Rnd 2 down score

1 1 Thornton Wallberg Auckland 29/11/2025 M 629 25/10/2025 M 633 628 1257 RU18M

2 1 Ella Yang Auckland 19/11/2025 M 628 22/11/2025 M 617 1245 RU18W

3 2 Seughye Chang Auckland 26/11/2025 M 626 19/11/2025 M 618 1244 RU18W

4 1 Ian Millward Independent 26/10/2025 M 618 613 25/10/2025 M 1204 602 597 1210 R50M                   50%

5 2 Phillip Percy Wairarapa 16/11/2025 M 599 16/11/2025 M 587 1186 R50M

6 3 Mieke Nel Christchurch 20/11/2025 M 607* 22/11/2025 M 577 1184* RU18W       Tie Break

7 1 Rodney Halvorsen Christchurch 20/11/2025 M 593 26/10/2025 M 596 591* 1184* R65M          Tie Break

8 3 Adam Kaluzny Southland 22/11/2025 M 595 22/11/2025 M 586 1181 R50M

9 2 Peter Yeh Mountain Green 1/11/2025 M 621 7/09/2025 RMT 568 558 1179 RU18M

10 3 Louis Park Auckland 27/09/2025 Int 601 591 29/11/2025 M 579 1170 RU18M

11 4 Warren Kertell Auckland 19/11/2025 M 599* 22/04/2025 M 601 566 1165* R50M          Tie Break

12 4 Zac Campbell Timaru 27/09/2025 Int 594 584* 22/03/2025 M 621 581 1165* RU18M       Tie Break

13 2 Vincent Drane Randwick 16/11/2025 M 595 15/11/2025 M 1209 568 1163 R65M                   47%

14 5 Martin wheeler Shore 29/03/2025 M 618 578 26/11/2025 M 579 1157 R50M

15 5 Roman Yanchyn Shore 25/10/2025 M 582 577 25/10/2025 M 573 568 1145 RU18M

16 6 Ravi Raveendran Manawatu 18/10/2025 M 593 588 18/10/2025 M 558 553 1141 R50M

17 4 Phoebe Newcombe Mountain Green 21/04/2025 M 609 574 22/04/2025 M 601 566 1140 RU18W

18 7 Scott Collett Riverglade 29/11/2025 M 590 29/11/2025 M 549 1139 R50M

19 6 Sean Lee Auckland 29/11/2025 M 575 29/11/2025 M 560 1135 RU18M

8 Rodney Halvorsen Christchurch 2/03/2025 M 612 572 2/03/2025 M 600 560 1132 R50M

20 7 Jonathon Luxford Auckland 25/10/2025 M 570 565 25/10/2025 M 564 559 1124 RU18M

21 5 Cherise Liao Mountain Green 15/11/2025 M 577 29/11/2025 M 545 1122 RU18W

22 8 William Chen Auckland 27/09/2025 Int 581 571 31/01/2025 M 597 547 1118 RU18M

23 3 Tony Vercoe Manawatu 18/10/2025 M 586 581 18/10/2025 M 537 532 1113 R65M

24 6 Sarang Kim Moutain Green 19/11/2025 M 559 22/11/2025 M 552 1111 RU18W

25 9 Dave Lamb                 ? 18/10/2025 M 564 559 18/10/2025 M 556 551 1110 R50M

26 7 Isla Parsons Auckland 25/10/2025 M 564 559 2/02/2025 M 592 547 1106 RU18W

27 8 Jaeda Alaalatoa Mountain Green 22/04/2025 M 603 568 27/09/2025 Int 546 536 1104 RU18W

28 10 Allan Atkinson Randwick 16/11/2025 M 540 16/11/2025 M 516 1056 R50M

29 9 Coco Zhou Mountain Green 25/10/2025 M 545 540 25/10/2025 M 510 505 1045 RU18W

30 9 Hamish McCauley Auckland 29/11/2025 M 564 29/11/2025 M 480 1044 RU18M

31 1 Judy Hunt Tauranga 1/11/2025 M 535 1/11/2025 M 502 1037 R50W

32 11 Robert Lowe Greenwood 29/03/2025 M 558 518 29/03/2025 M 558 518 1036 R50M

33 1 Sue Laugesen Independent 29/03/2025 M 556 516 19/05/1901 M 545 515 1031 R65W

34 12 Nate Ryder Independent 26/10/2025 M 524 519 26/10/2025 M 516 511 1030 R50M

35 13 Daniel Neufeld Thames AG 21/04/2025 M 529 494 22/04/2025 M 568 533 1027 R50M

36 14 Bruce Byron Randwick 5/04/2025 M 531 496 5/04/2025 M 561 526 1022 R50M

37 2 Fleur Maggs Mountain Green 21/02/2025 M 548 503 21/02/2025 M 557 512 1015 R50W

38 4 Iain Hamilton Wairarapa 18/10/2025 M 517 512 18/10/2025 M 490 485 997 R65M

15 Vincent Drane Randwick 8/12/2024 RMT 537 482 8/12/2024 RMT 555 500 982 R50M

39 10 Ronan Tam Auckland 21/04/2025 M 555 520 22/04/2025 M 494 459 979 RU18M

40 16 Wayne Donnelion Riverglade 1/11/2025 M 496 1/11/2025 M 473 969 R50M

Possibles

Andrew Instone Mana 5/04/2025 M 521 486 5/04/2023 M 513 478 964 R50M

Martin Bridger Wanganui 14/12/2024 M 518 463 15/12/2024 M 1095 547 492 955  R50M              50%

Bob Lowe Greenwood 21/04/2025 M 526 491 22/04/2025 M 476 441 932 R50M

Jessten Yee Auckland 21/04/2025 M 490 455 15/02/2025 M 501 456 911 RU18M

Sue Laugesen Independent 14/12/2024 M 504 449 15/12/2024 M 1081 508 453 902 R50W                47%

Robbie Anderson Randwick 5/04/2025 M 494 459 5/04/2025 M 476 441 900 R65M

Liam Read Dunedin 15/02/2025 M 492 447 7/12/2024 M 501 446 893 RU18M

Judy Hunt Tauranga 30/11/2024 M 519 459 15/02/2025 M 478 433 892 R65W

Murray Prowse Riverglade 21/04/2025 M 472 437 22/04/2025 M 480 445 882 R50M

Karen Kroll Mana 20/01/2025 M 493 443 5/04/2025 M 473 438 881 R65W

Karen Kroll Mana 14/12/2024 M 474 419 20/01/2025 M 493 443 862 R50W

Linsay Hayward Christchurch 22/03/2025 M 489 449 22/03/2025 M 449 409 858 R50M

Jacqui Li Mana 5/04/2025 M 477 442 5/04/2025 M 436 401 843 RU18W

Audrey Esser Grey Goose Wing 21/04/2025 M 445 410 22/04/2025 M 439 404 814 RU18W

Malcolm Edwards Christchurch 5/04/2025 M 484 449* 5/04/2025 M 375 340 789* R65M          Tie Break

Hamish Watt Randwick 8/02/2025 M 433 388 8/02/2025 M 446 401* 789* RU18M       Tie Break

Anna Robb Christchurch 1/03/2025 M 402 362 1/03/2025 M 443 403 765 RU18W

Waiting room - in no particular order - requiring an adequate second score to contest a position on the Ranking table

Tony Vercoe Manawatu 14/12/2024 M 547 492 R50M

Yanling Yang Shore 15/11/2025 M 550 RU18W

Terry van Moerkerken Mountain Green 22/04/2025 M 520 485 R50M

Ethan Stichbury Manawatu 29/03/2025 M 551 511 RU18M

Andrew Guan                 ? 15/11/2025 M 503 RU18M

Vicki Zhang Auckland 19/11/2025 M 442 RU18W

Recurve Para Men         RPM 50m 122cm face
    Rank Archer Name Club Date Status 1440 720 Adjust Date Status 1440 720 Adjust Total

openCateg Round 1 Rnd 1 down Round 2 Rnd 2 down score

1 1 Paul Wallace Dunedin 26/10/2025 M 493 488 26/10/2025 M 474 469 957 RPM

Recurve Para Women  RPW 30m       122cm face
1 1 Kathryn Gloistein Christchurch 29/11/2025 RMT 382 382
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                 45m Recurves

Recurve Under 16 Men     RU16M Recurve Under 16 Women      RU16W 45m 122cm Face
       Rank        Archer Name            Club Date Status 1440 720 Adjust Date Status 1440 720 Adjust Total

Open Categ Round 1 Rnd 1 down Round 2 Rnd 2 down Score

1 1 Jacob Schouten Christchiurch 25/10/2025 M 1225 649 644 29/11/2025 RMT 634 1278 RU16M               53%

2 2 Ethan Stichbury Manawatu 21/02/2025 M 660 615 15/12/2024 M 1293 685 630 1245 RU16M               53%

3 1 Coco Zhou Mountain Green 29/11/2025 M 629* 19/11/2025 M 615 1244* RU16W      Tie break

4 2 Sarang Kim Mountain Green 26/11/2025 M 623* 29/11/2025 M 621 1244* RU16W      Tie break

6 3 Mieke Nel Christchuch 21/04/2025 M 639 604 29/11/2025 RMT 631 1235 RU16W

5 4 Seunghye Chang Auckland 21/04/2025 M 650 615 22/04/2025 M 647 612 1227 RU16W

7 5 Yanlin Yang Shore 26/07/2025 M 622 602 22/04/2025 M 614 579 1181 RU16W

8 6 Ella Yang Auckland 31/05/2025 M 615 585 2/02/2025 M 633 588 1173 RU16W

9 7 Ella Qiu Auckland 15/11/2025 M 567 26/11/2025 M 577 1144 RU16W

10 3 Sean Lee Auckland 21/04/2025 M 594 559 22/04/2025 M 612 577 1136 RU16M

Possibles

Cherise  Liao Mountain Green 21/04/2025 M 586 551 22/04/2025 M 614 579 1130 RU16W

Alcide Zhou Mountain Green 15/11/2025 M 575* 26/11/2025 M 551 1126* RU16M        Tie Break

Vicky Zhang Auckland 22/04/2025 M 609 574* 15/02/2025 M 597 552 1126* RU16W        Tie Break

Haemish MCauley Auckland 21/04/2025 M 591 556 22/04/2025 M 586 551 1107 RU16M

Iris Chang Auckland 15/11/2025 M 543 26/11/2025 M 556 1099 RU16W

Jason Seo Auckland 31/01/2025 M 585 535 7/02/2025 M 586 541 1076 RU16M

Oscar Hyland                ? 29/11/2025 M 588 29/11/2025 M 466 1054 RU16M

Chloe Chi                ? 27/10/2025 M 520 515 19/11/2025 M 536 1051 RU16W

Leo Schollum Randwick 15/11/2025 M 1014 537 16/11/2025 M 500 1037 RU16M                53%

Yuri Choy                ? 27/10/2025 M 471 466 19/11/2025 M 563 1029 RU16W

Yushen Chen                 ? 21/04/2025 M 562 527 22/04/2025 M 516 481 1008 RU16M

Silvia Ouyang Shore 27/10/2025 M 349 344 22/04/2025 M 370 335 679 RU16W

Waiting room - in no particular order - requiring a second adequate score to contest a position on the Ranking table

Mieke Nel Christchurch 20/02/2025 M 595 550 RU16W

Molly Yang Auckland 23/11/2024 M 625 565 RU16W

Lee Wanika                ? 15/11/2025 M 510 RU16W

              45m  Compounds 45m 80cm Face

Comp Under 16 Men        CU16M Comp Under 16 Women        CU16W
    Rank        Archer name               Club Date Status 1440 720 Adjust Date Status 1440 720 Adjust Total

OpenCateg Round 1 Rnd 1 down Roiund 2 Rnd 2 down Score

1 1 Simon Atkinson Mountain Green 19/11/2025 M 645 29/11/2025 M 655 1300 CU16M

2 2 Liam Burrow Christchurch 1/03/2025 M 1336 708 668 22/03/2025 M 659 619 1287 CU16M                53%

3 3 Henry Bishop Mountain Green 26/07/2025 M 661 641 22/04/2025 M 673 638 1279 CU16M

4 4 Edward Stichbury Manawatu 21/02/2025 M 676 631 21/04/2025 M 663 628 1259 CU16M

5 5 Blake Lunjevich Auckland 16/02/2025 M 1244 659 614 2/02/2025 M 605 560 1174 CU16M                53%

6 1 Eva Li Mountain Green 29/11/2025 M 591 29/11/2025 M 576 1167

7 2 Sophia Abery Manawatu 21/04/2025 M 613 578 22/04/2025 M 610 575 1153 CU16W

8 3 Jayen Long Mountain Green 1/11/2025 M 591 1/11/2025 M 559 1150 CU16W

9 6 Ryuj Kudo Shore 21/04/2025 M 598 563 31/05/2025 M 580 550 1113 CU16M

10 4 Lucia Loon Auckland 21/04/2025 M 536 501 22/04/2025 M 478 443 944 CU16W

Possibles

Reuben Brown Dunedin 22/11/2025 M 244 22/11/2025 M 286 530 CU16W

Mikaela Brown Dunedin 22/11/2025 M 256 22/11/2025 M 154 410

waiting room - in no particular order - requiring a second adequate score to contest a position on the Ranking table

Jesse Matheson Auckland 30/11/2024 M 603 543 CU16M

Jacob Schouten Christchurch 20/11/2025 M 685 CU16M

        35m Barebows  + Recurve Para Women
Recurve Para Women         RPW
Barebow Under 16 Men     BU16M Barebow Under 16 Women BU16W 35m 122cm
    Rank         Archer Name               Club Date Status 1440 720 Adjust Date Status 1440 720 Adjust Total

OpenCateg Round 1 Rnd 1 down Round 2 Rnd 2 down

1 1 Ashley Zu Mountain Green 26/07/2025 M 636 616 27/10/2025 M 628 623 1239 BU16W

2 2 Molly Yang Auckland 31/05/2025 M 521 491 31/05/2025 M 599 569 1060 BU16W

3 1 Mikey Fraser Mountain Green 15/01/2025 M 540 26/11/2025 M 507 1047 BU16M

4 3 Melanie Roberts Auckland 30/11/2024 M 557 497 4/12/2024 RMT 550 495 992 BU16W

5 2 Jake Manning Tauranga 21/12/2024 RMT 536 481 3/05/2025 M 536 506 987 BU16M

6 4 Naomi Button               ? 16/11/2025 M 467* 16/11/2025 M 455 922* BU16W      Tie break

7 3 Alex Whittet Mountain Green 4/12/2024 RMT 519 464* 27/11/2024 M 518 458 922* BU16M       Tie Break

8 4 Cameron Otto Riverglade 30/11/2024 M 486 426 27/11/2024 M 506 446 872 BU16M

9 5 Daniel Aughton Mountain Green 21/04/2025 M 405 370 31/05/2025 M 412 382 752 BU16M

10 6 Corren McCartney Mountain Green 23/11/2024 M 391 331 21/04/2025 M 425 390 721 BU16M

Possibles

Isobella Marshall Kapiti College 1/03/2025 M 201 161 2/03/2025 M 249 209 370 BU16W

Isabella Montgomery Kapiti College 1/03/2025 M 162 122 2/03/2025 M 195 155 277 BU16W

James Myers Kapiti College 1/03/2025 M 347 307 2/03/2025 M 341 301 608 BU16M

Waiting room - in no particular order - requiring a second adequate score to contest a position on the Ranking table

Benjamin Chung Auckland 27/10/2025 M 551 546 BU16M

Kathryn Gloistein Christchurch 20/11/2025 M 542 RPW
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